Transparent Health Care Reporting

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex

Female
Male
Unknown/Invalid

Statewide

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex

County

Quarter 1, 2025

Total Cases

386,082
318,230
79

Total

Number of

Cases

Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford

5,911 55.1
66,335 56.6
3,769 54.7
8,722 53.9
3,507 53.0
27,232 54.8
8,890 52.6
2,888 51.3
33,515 52.2
10,896 53.4
8,493 52.5
233 45.9
4,896 53.8
6,273 53.0
27,344 54.1
2,129 49.3
3,913 53.3
2,417 55.2
3,964 55.1
5,731 50.5
1

54.8
45.2
<0.1

Cases by Sex (%)

44.9
43.4
45.3
46.1
47.0
45.2
47.4
48.7
47.7
46.6
47.4
54.1
46.2
47.0
45.9
50.7
46.7
44.8
44.9
49.5
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Transparent Health Care Reporting

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 1, 2025

County

Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie

Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter

Total

Number of
Cases

15,977
15,884
28,858
1,668
15,013
6,958
401
6,827
599
1,080
2,476
5,124
2,363
1,395
11,059
24,653
5,804
8,745
24,049
18,071
10,288
1,295
6,519
2,604
9,510
44,645
1,262
21,982
6,223
3,067
65,602
1,829
959

Cases by Sex (%)
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Transparent Health Care Reporting

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)
Quarter 1, 2025

County

Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

Total

Number of
Cases

9,773
2,472
4,246
490
1,601
2,607
2,579
3,519
1,988
12,813
2,251
21,774
1,466
26,965

52.6
53.0
50.8
53.5
52.5
54.5
52.2
53.3
51.9
53.2
53.1
54.6
54.2
54.5

Cases by Sex (%)

47.4
47.0
49.2
46.5
47.5
45.5
47.8
46.7
48.1
46.7
46.9
45.4
45.8
45.5

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the “Total Number of Cases”
but are not included in the “Female” or “Male” columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments
and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the
Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection

guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to
identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart
catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each
county include all county residents regardless of the facility location where they

were treated.
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