

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 1, 2025

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex

Sex	Total Cases		
	Number	Percent	
Female	386,082	54.8	
Male	318,230	45.2	
Unknown/Invalid	79	<0.1	
Statewide	704,391	100.0	

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	704,391	54.8	45.2
Adams	5,911	55.1	44.9
Allegheny	66,335	56.6	43.4
Armstrong	3,769	54.7	45.3
Beaver	8,722	53.9	46.1
Bedford	3,507	53.0	47.0
Berks	27,232	54.8	45.2
Blair	8,890	52.6	47.4
Bradford	2,888	51.3	48.7
Bucks	33,515	52.2	47.7
Butler	10,896	53.4	46.6
Cambria	8,493	52.5	47.4
Cameron	233	45.9	54.1
Carbon	4,896	53.8	46.2
Centre	6,273	53.0	47.0
Chester	27,344	54.1	45.9
Clarion	2,129	49.3	50.7
Clearfield	3,913	53.3	46.7
Clinton	2,417	55.2	44.8
Columbia	3,964	55.1	44.9
Crawford	5,731	50.5	49.5



Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 1, 2025

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	704,391	54.8	45.2
Cumberland	15,977	53.4	46.6
Dauphin	15,884	55.1	44.8
Delaware	28,858	55.3	44.7
Elk	1,668	50.8	49.2
Erie	15,013	54.0	46.0
Fayette	6,958	54.9	45.1
Forest	401	46.9	53.1
Franklin	6,827	54.6	45.4
Fulton	599	47.4	52.6
Greene	1,080	50.8	49.2
Huntingdon	2,476	52.7	47.3
Indiana	5,124	55.8	44.2
Jefferson	2,363	52.0	47.9
Juniata	1,395	53.1	46.9
Lackawanna	11,059	53.8	46.2
Lancaster	24,653	55.0	44.9
Lawrence	5,804	54.2	45.8
Lebanon	8,745	56.5	43.5
Lehigh	24,049	55.1	44.9
Luzerne	18,071	54.5	45.5
Lycoming	10,288	56.5	43.5
McKean	1,295	54.7	45.3
Mercer	6,519	54.1	45.9
Mifflin	2,604	56.6	43.4
Monroe	9,510	54.9	45.1
Montgomery	44,645	54.4	45.6
Montour	1,262	56.1	43.9
Northampton	21,982	54.7	45.3
Northumberland	6,223	52.8	47.2
Perry	3,067	51.8	48.2
Philadelphia	65,602	59.3	40.7
Pike	1,829	54.8	45.2
Potter	959	54.3	45.7



Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Sex Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages) Quarter 1, 2025

County	Total Number of Cases	Cases by Sex (%)	
		Female	Male
Statewide	704,391	54.8	45.2
Schuylkill	9,773	52.6	47.4
Snyder	2,472	53.0	47.0
Somerset	4,246	50.8	49.2
Sullivan	490	53.5	46.5
Susquehanna	1,601	52.5	47.5
Tioga	2,607	54.5	45.5
Union	2,579	52.2	47.8
Venango	3,519	53.3	46.7
Warren	1,988	51.9	48.1
Washington	12,813	53.2	46.7
Wayne	2,251	53.1	46.9
Westmoreland	21,774	54.6	45.4
Wyoming	1,466	54.2	45.8
York	26,965	54.5	45.5

Patients with unknown or invalid sex are counted in the "Total Number of Cases" but are not included in the "Female" or "Male" columns.

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g., cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the facility location where they were treated.